PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4022216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichi SUYAMA	08/10/2016
Mitsuru SHIOKAWA	08/10/2016
Shinichi TABATA	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	136-8531	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15121309	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 172331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARRIE SMITH

SIGNATURE: /Carrie H. Smith/ for James A. Oliff

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4393117_1#page1.tif

PATENT 503975560 REEL: 039530 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Kenichi SUYAMA	(2)	Mitsuru SHIOKAWA		
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Shinichi TABATA	(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the u	nsideration of the sum of one doll idersigned, the receipt and suffici n, and hereby does assign, transfe	ency of which are	ner good and valuable considerati e hereby acknowledged, each und	on paid to each of lersigned agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO.,	LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku,	Tokyo 136-8531	, JAPAN		
	-	the en inven contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	BLOW MOLDING APPARAT	US			
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 172331),	filed on even date herewith or as	}	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S, Application Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
decla and g claim reexa resultentire this a	cute separate assignments i 2) Each undersigned agred concerning any applications forward with such inte 3) Each undersigned agres or provisions of the Intern 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid I 5) Each undersigned agreement of a valid I 5) Each undersigned agring from said application(s) enterest herein assigned, ar ssignment is binding on Ass 6) Each undersigned he sary or desirable in order to	n connection connection or pater reference or grees to executional Cornection of the connection of the said of that he or signor and a comply will comply will be comply will be comply will be connected to the said of the cornection of the cornect	cute all papers and documents a livention for Protection of Industr form all affirmative acts which n	ents as the Assignection with any is ate with the Assigned perform any arial Property or sinay be necessary the U.S. Patent a tire interest, and not execute, any agns and legal reper to insert on the Patent and Trade	nee may deem necessary. interference or post-grant procee ignee in every way possible in of ct which may be necessary in co imilar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm b and Trademark Office to issue an covenants that he or she has full agreement(s) in conflict herewiti- resentatives. is assignment any further identifi- mark Office for recordation of the	eding which may be be taining evidence on meetion with my reissue or my and all patents right to convey the and agrees that ication that may be	
Date	August 10, 20	016	Inventor Signature	Kenichi	SUYAMA	(SEAL)	
Date	August 10, 20		Inventor Signature	Mitsuru	SHIOKAWA	(SEAL)	
Date	August 10, 20	016	Inventor Signature	<u>a1</u>	TABATA	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neith	This assignment should er, then it should be signed	preferably before at le	be signed before; (a) a Notary P ast two witnesses who also sign	ublic if within the here:	e U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out	side the U.S.A. If	
Date			Witness		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 039530 FRAME: 0280

S488US

RECORDED: 08/24/2016